

HJ0110SAM001

LRB100 19784 ALS 40593 a

1 AMENDMENT TO HOUSE JOINT RESOLUTION 110

AMENDMENT NO. \_\_\_\_. Amend House Joint Resolution 110 on page 1, line 19 through page 2, line 4, by replacing "RESOLVED, BY THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES OF THE ONE HUNDREDTH GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS, THE SENATE CONCURRING HEREIN, that it is the sense of the Illinois House and Senate that more money from the Federal Aviation Administration Passenger Facility Charge should be allocated to community airport noise mitigation and community airport air quality monitoring and toxic emissions reduction; and be it further" with "RESOLVED, BY THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES OF THE ONE HUNDREDTH GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS, THE SENATE CONCURRING HEREIN, urges the U.S. DOT to allocate a larger portion of the FAA charge to community airport noise mitigation, community airport air quality monitoring, and toxic emissions reduction; and be it further".